ARTICLE 22 - MEDICAL BENEFITS 

22.1 Insurance will be provided through Premera Blue Cross as set forth below:   

22.2 Effective January 1, 2025, of the collective bargaining agreement, the Employer contribution for 

premium cost will be up to $1,150.00 (One Thousand One Hundred and Fifty Dollars) per month. 

22.3 Effective January 1, 2026, the Employer contribution for premium cost will be up to $1,200.00 

(One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars) per month. 

A. For employees who are enrolled in the Premera Blue Cross (High Deductible) Plans with 
employee only coverage, the Employer shall contribute the difference between the 
premium for the Employee Only Tier and the Employer maximum contribution to an HSA